A ROYAL JEWEL IN THE HEART OF SURREY’'S CROWN

The Oatlands Park Hotel in Weybridge, Surrey, is located on the site of the historic
Oatlands Palace which was one of the favourite palaces of King Henry VIII.
Other monarchs including Elizabeth |, James |, Charles | also resided at Oatlands
during their reign.

This country house hotel is a fine 4-star hotel set in 10 acres of picturesque grounds
overlooking the Broadwater Lake. The Hotel has been substantially refurbished to
offer the best in modern, contemporary facilities while retaining the original features
of the property and grounds.

With beautiful new bedrooms, accommodation and modern meeting and
conference facilities, the Oatlands Park Hotel offers an exceptional venue for
individually tailored meetings, events, conferences and celebrations. Proximity to
major transport links make it the ideal choice for events and meetings. The Hotel is
20 minutes drive from London Heathrow, 45 minutes from Gatwick Airport and
30 minutes by train from London Waterloo.

» Traditional country house hotel * 144 stylish bedrooms
* Majestic 18th century grade Il mansion * Free high-speed wifi
¢ Magnificent gardens & surrounding parkland  Leisure facilities - 10 acres & fitness suite
» Seasonal food at the Mulberry Restaurant » Event facilities for up to 420 people
and cocktails at Bar 1509 * Plenty of car parking
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ACCOMMODATION

Oatlands Park Hotel has 144 guest rooms and suites offering comfort and style.
Many rooms also have tranquil views of the beautiful English countryside and
Broadwater Lake. Individually styled and furnished to the highest standard,

our guest rooms boast a range of modern conveniences for your comfort.

FACILITIES & GUEST SERVICES

« Comfortable beds and en-suite bathrooms

¢ Air conditioning

* Satellite TV

¢ [ron, ironing board and hairdryer

¢ Tea and coffee making facilities

* Room service

¢ Laundry service

« Concierge service

¢ Transfer to and from airports and railway stations
can be arranged (additional costs apply)

¢ Local transfer to The Heights Business Park

DINING

BAR 1509

Bar 1509 serves an enviable selection of drinks in an elegant setting. We have
an array of beverages from draught beers, spirits, cocktails and more. Choose one
of our fine wines or ask our mixologist to create something special to your taste.

MULBERRY RESTAURANT

Nestled in the picturesque Surrey countryside, leading to Broadwater Lake,
the Mulberry Restaurant offers a modern British menu such as an array of
continental and full English breakfast, a delicious three course Sunday carvery
lunch and classic afternoon teas. Our Head Chef offers the highest quality
seasonal ingredients and transforms them into delightful dishes.

LA TERRAZZA

La Terrazza has been designed to facilitate lunches, dinners, afternoon teas,
drinks receptions and more. With a retractable ceiling and glass walls, it offers a
natural environment, with views overlooking our beautiful landscaped gardens.

T: +44 (O)1 34724 : @doatlandsparkhotel.com




LEISURE FACILITIES

With ten acres of parkland and far reaching views over the countryside, Oatlands
Park Hotel provides a great leisure environment for all of our guests.

CONFERENCE & EVENT FACILITIES

A unigue venue of 12 meeting rooms:

¢ Facilities for 8 to 420 people

¢ Natural daylight, with original features and

state-of-the-art technology

¢ An ideal location for weddings, corporate
meetings, team building events, marketing
opportunities and private dining functions
¢ Complimentary wifi
¢ Flipchart and projection facilities
¢ Mineral waters, sweets and conference stationery

¢ A variety of dining and menu options
* Exclusive hire available
¢ The York Suite has a separate entrance,

reception area, bar and kitchen

¢ Licensed rooms for civil ceremonies

CAPACITIES

Capacities
York Suite 1,2 & 3
York Suite 1& 2
York Suite 2 & 3
York Suite 1,2 or 3

Drawing Room

Garden Room
La Terrazza
Mulberry
Cromwell
Cedar
Surrey
Howard

Parr

Cabaret

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Theatre

312
204
192
60
60
32
160
150
60
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

180
108
96
48
36

N/A
N/A
24
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

For more information visit www.oatlandsparkhotel.com

N/A
58
56
26
25
20

N/A

N/A

93
71
63
29
23

N/A
N/A
23
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

300
168
156
60
60
36
108
160
50
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Classroom Boardroom U-Shape Banqueting Reception

420
300
300
70
80
40
250
200
70
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Dinner Dance

240
120
132
N/A
N/A
N/A
72
120
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



LOCATION

The hotel is located in the heart

of historic Oatlands, once the
grounds of Tudor and Stuart palaces,
situated near the bustling town of
Weybridge in the heart of Surrey.

We are ideally positioned just off
Weybridge High Street and within
walking distance to rail links and
accessible by car and air.

The Hotel is also close to M25
(junction 11) between Heathrow
and Gatwick Airport.

LOCAL ATTRACTIONS

* Brooklands Museum * Wisley RHS Gardens

* Mercedes-Benz World e Sandown, Kempton, Epsom and
* Thorpe Park Ascot Racecourses

« Hampton Court Palace ¢ Windsor Castle

DIRECTIONS

Oatlands Park Hotel is on Oatlands Drive, directly opposite Oatlands Park
Recreation Grounds and between Weybridge High Street and Oatlands Village.

BY CAR: Oatlands Park Hotel is 2 miles from the M25 (junction 11). Continue to
Weybridge High Street and follow signs to Walton-on-Thames. We are also minutes
from the A3 and M3 motorway. The hotel offers plenty of free parking.

BY TRAIN: The nearest railway stations are Weybridge (1 mile) and Walton-on-Thames
(1.8 miles). South West Trains take 30 minutes to Weybridge and 26 minutes to
Walton-on-Thames from London Waterloo.

BY AIR: London Heathrow, the city’s main airport, is 9 miles away (20 minute drive
from the hotel), while London Gatwick is 30 miles away (45 minute drive). London is
also served by London Stansted and London City Airport.

HELIPAD: BHA approved helipad. Please contact us for further details.

RESERVATIONS
Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242, option 1
Email: reservations@oatlandsparkhotel.com

CONFERENCE AND EVENTS ()‘,‘]fo,% A/:,é

Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242, option 2 HOTEL
Email: events@oatlandsparkhotel.com

n /OatlandsParkHotelSurrey

Oatlands Drive, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 9HB
Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242 , @OPHotel

Email: info@oatlandsparkhotel.com
www.oatlandsparkhotel.com @Oatlands_Park_Hotel






