

A ROYAL JEWEL IN THE HEART OF SURREY'S CROWN

The Oatlands Park Hotel in Weybridge, Surrey, is located on the site of the historic Oatlands Palace which was one of the favourite palaces of King Henry VIII. Other monarchs including Elizabeth I, James I, Charles I also resided at Oatlands during their reign.

This country house hotel is a fine 4-star hotel set in 10 acres of picturesque grounds overlooking the Broadwater Lake. The Hotel has been substantially refurbished to offer the best in modern, contemporary facilities while retaining the original features of the property and grounds.

With beautiful new bedrooms, accommodation and modern meeting and conference facilities, the Oatlands Park Hotel offers an exceptional venue for individually tailored meetings, events, conferences and celebrations. Proximity to major transport links make it the ideal choice for events and meetings. The Hotel is 20 minutes drive from London Heathrow, 45 minutes from Gatwick Airport and 30 minutes by train from London Waterloo.

- Traditional country house hotel
- Majestic 18th century grade II mansion
- Magnificent gardens & surrounding parkland
 - Seasonal food at the Mulberry Restaurant and cocktails at Bar 1509

- 144 stylish bedrooms
- Free high-speed wifi
- Leisure facilities 10 acres & fitness suite
 - Event facilities for up to 420 people
 - Plenty of car parking



ACCOMMODATION

Oatlands Park Hotel has 144 guest rooms and suites offering comfort and style. Many rooms also have tranquil views of the beautiful English countryside and Broadwater Lake. Individually styled and furnished to the highest standard, our guest rooms boast a range of modern conveniences for your comfort.

FACILITIES & GUEST SERVICES

- Comfortable beds and en-suite bathrooms
- Air conditioning
- Satellite TV
- Iron, ironing board and hairdryer
- Tea and coffee making facilities
- Room service
- Laundry service
- Concierge service
- Transfer to and from airports and railway stations can be arranged (additional costs apply)
- Local transfer to The Heights Business Park

DINING

BAR 1509

Bar 1509 serves an enviable selection of drinks in an elegant setting. We have an array of beverages from draught beers, spirits, cocktails and more. Choose one of our fine wines or ask our mixologist to create something special to your taste.

MULBERRY RESTAURANT

Nestled in the picturesque Surrey countryside, leading to Broadwater Lake, the Mulberry Restaurant offers a modern British menu such as an array of continental and full English breakfast, a delicious three course Sunday carvery lunch and classic afternoon teas. Our Head Chef offers the highest quality seasonal ingredients and transforms them into delightful dishes.

LA TERRAZZA

La Terrazza has been designed to facilitate lunches, dinners, afternoon teas, drinks receptions and more. With a retractable ceiling and glass walls, it offers a natural environment, with views overlooking our beautiful landscaped gardens.







LEISURE FACILITIES

With ten acres of parkland and far reaching views over the countryside, Oatlands Park Hotel provides a great leisure environment for all of our guests.

CONFERENCE & EVENT FACILITIES

A unique venue of 12 meeting rooms:

- Facilities for 8 to 420 people
- Natural daylight, with original features and state-of-the-art technology
- An ideal location for weddings, corporate meetings, team building events, marketing opportunities and private dining functions
- Complimentary wifi
- Flipchart and projection facilities
- Mineral waters, sweets and conference stationery
- A variety of dining and menu options
- Exclusive hire available
- The York Suite has a separate entrance, reception area, bar and kitchen
- Licensed rooms for civil ceremonies





CAPACITIES

Capacities	Cabaret	Theatre	Classroom	Boardroom	U-Shape	Banqueting	Reception	Dinner Dance
York Suite 1, 2 & 3	152	312	180	N/A	93	300	420	240
York Suite 1 & 2	96	204	108	58	71	168	300	120
York Suite 2 & 3	72	192	96	56	63	156	300	132
York Suite 1, 2 or 3	32	60	48	26	29	60	70	N/A
Drawing Room	32	60	36	25	23	60	80	N/A
Garden Room	16	32	18	20	17	36	40	N/A
La Terrazza	72	160	N/A	N/A	N/A	108	250	72
Mulberry	N/A	150	N/A	N/A	N/A	160	200	120
Cromwell	32	60	24	20	23	50	70	N/A
Cedar	N/A	N/A	N/A	16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Surrey	N/A	N/A	N/A	16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Howard	N/A	N/A	N/A	8	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Parr	N/A	N/A	N/A	8	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

IOCATION

The hotel is located in the heart of historic Oatlands, once the grounds of Tudor and Stuart palaces. situated near the bustling town of Weybridge in the heart of Surrey.

We are ideally positioned just off Weybridge High Street and within walking distance to rail links and accessible by car and air.

The Hotel is also close to M25 (junction 11) between Heathrow and Gatwick Airport.

LOCAL ATTRACTIONS

- Brooklands Museum
- Mercedes-Benz World
- Thorpe Park
- Hampton Court Palace
- Wislev RHS Gardens
- Sandown, Kempton, Epsom and Ascot Racecourses
- Windsor Castle

DIRECTIONS

Oatlands Park Hotel is on Oatlands Drive, directly opposite Oatlands Park Recreation Grounds and between Weybridge High Street and Oatlands Village.

BY CAR: Oatlands Park Hotel is 2 miles from the M25 (junction 11). Continue to Weybridge High Street and follow signs to Walton-on-Thames. We are also minutes from the A3 and M3 motorway. The hotel offers plenty of free parking.

BY TRAIN: The nearest railway stations are Weybridge (1 mile) and Walton-on-Thames (1.8 miles). South West Trains take 30 minutes to Weybridge and 26 minutes to Walton-on-Thames from London Waterloo.

BY AIR: London Heathrow, the city's main airport, is 9 miles away (20 minute drive from the hotel), while London Gatwick is 30 miles away (45 minute drive). London is also served by London Stansted and London City Airport.

HELIPAD: BHA approved helipad. Please contact us for further details.

RESERVATIONS

Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242, option 1 Email: reservations@oatlandsparkhotel.com

CONFERENCE AND EVENTS

Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242, option 2 Email: events@oatlandsparkhotel.com

Oatlands Drive, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 9HB Tel: +44 (0)1932 847242 Email: info@oatlandsparkhotel.com www.oatlandsparkhotel.com











